PUBLISH: Friday, November 19, 2010 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, November 22, 2010.

Certified to before me this November 19, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 10/13/2010 to 10/26/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/22/2010

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Aqua Blast

Berne Ready Mix
Brateman's

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.

Decatur Daily Democrat
Kiess, Duane A.

Everett Refrigeration & E
Gordon Food Service
Haywood Printing Company
I C O Training Fund
Indiana State Police Trai
Janitors Supply Company
Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Michael Todd And Company
Nipsco

Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Roto-Rooter

Baumann, Steve

Smith, Teryl R.

Top Supply Company
Wal-Mart / GEMB
CenturyLink

Paul Norr

Tom Magnan

Myers Furniture

B Secure Alarm Systems
Lehman Auto Sales
Mclntire Heating

Kristina Buckner
Benicomp, Inc

Adams County Truck Repair
J. Marlene Ebert

Harvest Land Co-op
Channing Bete

Troyer's

Kendall Electric, Inc.
Uricks Trucking

Deb Stevens

Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express
Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.
Moore Medical Corporation

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

498.26
4.80
390.00
9.00
90.00
994.65
1,209.70
196.58
79.85
100.00
90.25
1,275.77
63.40
12.00
164.00
248.47
634.09
117.60
519.04
1,232.90
237.36
50.00
220.00
50.00
9.20
261.64
840.27
8,108.55
50.00
206.94
9,449.67
226.63
1,000.00
170.00
29.04
39,853.14
172.29
16.14
61.98
256.15
1,360.70
132.45
1,869.00
297.35
66.00
183.93
24,601.21
118.09

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Geneva Police Department
Harvey's Tool Service

Hilty Engine Service
Imaging Office Systems, |
Indiana University

K-Mart

L & S Distributing
Meshberger Brothers Stone
National Oil And Gas

Parrish Electric Motor Sp
Plumley Farm Drainage
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Safety Systems

Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

U.S. Postmaster

Christopher E. Harvey
Medical Arts Press

Judith E. Affolder

Schurger, Zurcher, Snyder, Brown
Nowak Supply Company, Inc
Everett Farm Drainage, In
Angie Hall

International Assoc. Asse
Sherry Laboratories
Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Adams County Sheriff
National Pen Corporation
Wheeler's Sharpening

Randy Colclasure

Kaehr Excavating, Inc.
Standard Register Company
Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Karla Marbach

Talon Compounding Pharmacy
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
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Amount

702.15
7.95
44.00
23,829.56
47.35
18.61
3,502.00
25.00
50.00
373.75
48.00
452.87
103.48
262.11
650.00
140.95
1,423.12
1,970.22
258.90
3.68
5,372.50
100.00
62.40
520.10
1,792.93
10,100.00
105.60
30.84
106.83
160.00
123.13
5,100.00
48.40
175.00
40.00
63.10
28.39
911.90
219.90
12.00
50.00
2,542.50
123.21
35.50
498.09
6.16
348.00
12.48

11/16/2010




Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Plak Smacker

Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Mediacom

Gayla Reinhart

Jack D. Bebout

IKON Office Solutions
Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

Moss

Centurylink Communications
Anna Steiner

Eastern Alliance Insurance Group
Sprint

Hinkle, Racster & Lopez, P. C.
Indigital Telecom

Alicia Bates

Asphalt Material, Inc.

MOPS of Decatur

Mark Miller

Beverly Bassett

Jeff Miller

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

270.55
125.46
912.23
50.48
139.95
130.00
20.00
60.69
269.58
222.00
3,718.40
312.96
50.00
1,596.95
824.71
5,020.00
4311.88
125.00
20,571.33
3,000.00
500.00
500.00
33.00

Schneider Corporation

First National Bank

Julie Jahn

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Robert E. Rhoades

Carrie Freeman

Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Fruchte Painting & Decorating
Network Storage, Inc.

Phil Eicher

Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges
Association Members Only
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
All Chem Solutions

Galls, An Aramark Company
New Era Ag, LLC

Patsy Smith

Kimberly Hundley

Rita Gerber

Capital One Bank

Grand Total
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2,000.00
6.84
25.00
164.00
50.00
130.87
45.20
241.56
2,085.00
4,673.00
50.00
605.20
629.32
317.01
122.50
183.67
252.86
587.27
63.54
500.00
500.00
245.86

216,674.62

11/16/2010



