

PUBLISH: Friday, November 19, 2010

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, November 22, 2010.

Certified to before me this November 19, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: **10/13/2010** to **10/26/2010**

Date Claims to be Paid: **11/22/2010**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	498.26	Indiana Michigan Power	702.15
Aqua Blast	4.80	Arnold Lumber Company	7.95
Berne Ready Mix	390.00	Hoosier Blue Flame	44.00
Brateman's	9.00	Butler, Fairman, & Seuffer	23,829.56
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	47.35
City Of Decatur	994.65	Decatur True Value	18.61
Complete Printing Service	1,209.70	Computer Systems, Inc.	3,502.00
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	196.58	Sigworth, Darrell W.	25.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	79.85	Douglas L. Bauman	50.00
Kiess, Duane A.	100.00	Erie Haven	373.75
Everett Refrigeration & E	90.25	Geneva Police Department	48.00
Gordon Food Service	1,275.77	Harvey's Tool Service	452.87
Haywood Printing Company	63.40	Hilty Engine Service	103.48
I C O Training Fund	12.00	Imaging Office Systems, I	262.11
Indiana State Police Trai	164.00	Indiana University	650.00
Janitors Supply Company	248.47	K-Mart	140.95
Kiess Electric	634.09	L & S Distributing	1,423.12
Lehman Feed Mill	117.60	Meshberger Brothers Stone	1,970.22
Michael Todd And Company	519.04	National Oil And Gas	258.90
Nipsco	1,232.90	Parrish Electric Motor Sp	3.68
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	237.36	Plumley Farm Drainage	5,372.50
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00	Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00
Roto-Rooter	220.00	Safety Systems	62.40
Baumann, Steve	50.00	Stone-Street Quarries	520.10
Smith, Teryl R.	9.20	Print Shop	1,792.93
Top Supply Company	261.64	U.S. Postmaster	10,100.00
Wal-Mart / GEMB	840.27	Christopher E. Harvey	105.60
CenturyLink	8,108.55	Medical Arts Press	30.84
Paul Norr	50.00	Judith E. Affolder	106.83
Tom Magnan	206.94	Schurger, Zurcher, Snyder, Brown	160.00
Myers Furniture	9,449.67	Nowak Supply Company, Inc	123.13
B Secure Alarm Systems	226.63	Everett Farm Drainage, In	5,100.00
Lehman Auto Sales	1,000.00	Angie Hall	48.40
McIntire Heating	170.00	International Assoc. Asse	175.00
Kristina Buckner	29.04	Sherry Laboratories	40.00
Benicomp, Inc	39,853.14	Wal-Mart	63.10
Adams County Truck Repair	172.29	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	28.39
J. Marlene Ebert	16.14	Adams County Sheriff	911.90
Harvest Land Co-op	61.98	National Pen Corporation	219.90
Channing Bete	256.15	Wheeler's Sharpening	12.00
Troyer's	1,360.70	Randy Colclasure	50.00
Kendall Electric, Inc.	132.45	Kaehr Excavating, Inc.	2,542.50
Urieks Trucking	1,869.00	Standard Register Company	123.21
Deb Stevens	297.35	Deborah A. Schantz	35.50
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	66.00	Verizon Wireless	498.09
Stationair's Express	183.93	Karla Marbach	6.16
Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.	24,601.21	Talon Compounding Pharmacy	348.00
Moore Medical Corporation	118.09	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	12.48

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	270.55	Schneider Corporation	2,000.00
Plak Smacker	125.46	First National Bank	6.84
Cintas Location #G64	912.23	Julie Jahn	25.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	50.48	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	164.00
Mediacom	139.95	Robert E. Rhoades	50.00
Gayla Reinhart	130.00	Carrie Freeman	130.87
Jack D. Bebout	20.00	Richard F. Thompson	45.20
IKON Office Solutions	60.69	Office Depot	241.56
Decatur Ace Hardware	269.58	Fruchte Painting & Decorating	2,085.00
First Response	222.00	Network Storage, Inc.	4,673.00
Moss	3,718.40	Phil Eicher	50.00
Centurylink Communications	312.96	Purdue CES Education Fund	605.20
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	629.32
Eastern Alliance Insurance Group	1,596.95	Association Members Only	317.01
Sprint	824.71	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	122.50
Hinkle, Racster & Lopez, P. C.	5,020.00	All Chem Solutions	183.67
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	Galls, An Aramark Company	252.86
Alicia Bates	125.00	New Era Ag, LLC	587.27
Asphalt Material, Inc.	20,571.33	Patsy Smith	63.54
MOPS of Decatur	3,000.00	Kimberly Hundley	500.00
Mark Miller	500.00	Rita Gerber	500.00
Beverly Bassett	500.00	Capital One Bank	245.86
Jeff Miller	33.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>216,674.62</u></u>